
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 900 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, at the end of the line, change "one" to "two"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 14, change "member" to "members" and change "secretary" to
5 "commissioner"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:

8 "by the commissioner of the office of motor vehicles in the same manner as the original
9 appointment to fill the unexpired term."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 9, change "will" to "shall"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, delete line 10 and insert the following:

14 "(10) Members of the council shall serve without compensation and reimbursement
15 of expenses other than compensation and reimbursement provided for by their employers."